
CALM OGUE 32-003 MONTHLY 
	

CATALOGUE 32-003 MENSUEL 

ZAN 

	

• 	tc 

Gfain m4i 

	

d 	d• d• 

MARCH 1977 

g 	Statistiques 
de mouture 
des grains 
MARS 1977 

U ê Statistics Canada Statistique Canada 





STATISTICS CANADA - STATISTIQUE CANADA 
Agriculture Division - Division de l'agriculture 

Crops Section - Section des cultures 

GRAIN MILLING STATISTICS 

STATISTIQUES IDE MOUTURE DES GRAINS 

MARCH - 1977 - MARS 

Published by Authority of 

The Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce 

Publication auforisée par 

le ministre de I'Industrie et du Commerce 

May. 1977. Mel 	 Prioe—Prix 30 cents 
4-3102-503 	 $3.00 a year—par anne. 	 Vol. 57—No. 8 

SttIstlCa Canada should be credited when republishing all or any part of this document 

Reproduction autorisie sous ré.erve dlndlcatlon do Is source: Statistique Canada 

Ottawa 



I 

I 

I 



S 	 INTRODUCTION 

S 

he output of wheat flour in Canada lor March 1977, 
,in&untcd to 3,531.000 hundredweight, indicating an 
increase of 15% over the February 1977 output of 3.059,000 
hundredweight. but 3% less than the March 1976 total 
of 3,626.000 hundredweight, and 7% higher than the ten-year 
(1966-1975) average production for the month of March of 
3.300000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 345.000 
hundredweight compared with 465,000 hundredweight in 
March 1976. Production of wheat flour during the first eight 
months of the 1976-77 crop year, amounted to 28.893,000 
hundredweight, 9% higher than the 26,626.000 hundredweight 
for the same months a year ago and 11% above the ten-year 
August-March average. 

Mill operations during March 1977 averaged 94.9% of 
capacity when computed on a 27 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 138,000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for February 1977 operated at 75.0% of their combined 
rated capacity for 24 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in March 1977 amounted to 
7,910,000 bushels. 15% higher than the 6.885.000 bushels 
milled in February 1977, and 6% less than the 8,374,000 bushels 
milled in March a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in 
the current month's milled wheat amounted to 677.000 
bushels, compared with 653,000 bushels of this type in March 
1 1476. Total wheat milled for flour during the first eight months 
f the crop year 1976-77 amounted to 65,477,000 bushels, 6% 

,thove the 61,670,000 bushels milled in the same period of the 
receding crop year. 

Millfeed production for March 1977 amounted to 61,000 
tons. 10% below the 68,000 tons produced in the same month 
last year. Total millfeed production for the first eight months of 
the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 519.000 tons, 4% more than 
the 501.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of February 1977 amounted to 959.000 
hundredweight, slightly below the 962.000 hundredweight 
exported during January 1977, and considerably greater than 
the adjusted February 1976 exports of 577.000 
hundredweight. Total shipments during the first seven months 
of the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 6,739.000 
hundredweight. 32% over the 5.101.000 hundredweight 
(adjusted to remove the efl'ect of time lag in reporting 
returns) exported in the same period of the preceding crop year. 

La production canadienuc de farine de ble en mars 1977, a 
atteint 3.531.000 quintaux, marquant une augmentation de 15% par 
rapport a celle de fés'rier 1977, qui ëtait de 3,059,000 quintaux. mais 
3% infrieure que Its 3,626,000 quintaux du mois de mars 1976. ct 
7% de plus quc Ia production moyenne décennale de (1966-75) du 
mois de mars. 3,300,000 quintaux. La farinc dc blé d'hivcr de 
I'Ontario compris dans le total pour le mois qui fait l'objct de 
Ia présente étude représentait 345.000 quintaux contre 465.000 
quintaux en mars 1976. La production de Ia farine de blé au cours 
des huit premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole de 1976-77 s'est 
élcvéc a 28,893.000 quintaux, 9% de plus que Ics 26,626.000 
quintaux produits pendant Its mémes mois l'an dernier et 11% au-
dcssus de Ia production décennale d'aoOt-mars pour Ia 
mémc pénode. 

En mars 1977. les minoteries ont tourné a 94.9% de leur pleinc 
capacité sur Ia base de 27 jours ouvrables et d'une capacité 
journaliére de 138.000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui oni rendu 
compte de leur activate en février 1977 ont fonctionnC a 75.0% de 
leur capacite combinée, calculéc sur Ia base de 24 jours ouvrablcs. 

En mars 1977, 7,910.000 boisseaux de blC ont etC 
moulus, chifl're supCrieur de 15% par rapport aux 6.885.000 
boisseaux moulus en fCvrier 1977, et 6% au-dessous de 8,374.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de mars de l'an dernier. Le blC d'hiver de 
l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quanaitC totale de blC moulu pendant Ic mois 
en cours reprCsentait 677,000 boisscaux, contre Its 653.000 
boisseatix du méme type de blé en mars 1976. I.e blC a fanne moulu 
au court des hula premiers mois de Ia campagne agricoic de 1976-77 
representait au total de 65.477,000 boisseaux, 6% supCneur aux 
61.670.000 boisseaux moulu.s pendant Ia méme periode de Ia 
campagne agricole prCcCdente. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour l'alimentation de 
bétail s'est CIevCe a 61,000 tonnes en mars 1977, cc chitl're cst 10% 
de moms que Its 68.000 tonnes pour Ic mdme mois l'an dernicr. La 
production totale pour Its huit premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricolc de 1976-77, se chitf'rait par 519,000 tonnes, suit de 4% plus 
augmeniCes que Its 501,000 tonnes produitcs pendant Ia méme 
periode un an auparavant. 

ScIon Its bilans préliminaires de Services des Douanes, Its 
exportations de farine de blC ont atteint 959.000 quintaux en fCvricr 
1977, soit fort peu de moms que Its 962.000 quintaux exportCs en 
janvier 1977, et considCrablement plus augmentécs que les 
exportaftons de fCvrier 1976. (577,000 quintaux) un 
chiffre revise. Les expeditions des sept premiers mois dc Ia 
campagne agricole de 1976-77 ont totalisC 6,739,000 quintaux. soit 
32% au-dessus des 5,101.000 quintaux, (chiffre corrigC afin de 
compenser les effets du dCcalage dans Its temps de Ia transmission 
des bilans) exportCs au court de Ia pCnode correspondante de Is 
campagne agricole prCcCdente. 



SYMBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformérnent dans les publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

• - nombres infinies 

P nombres provisoires. 

' nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant été arrondis, ii se peut que Ia 
somme des postes ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

4 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. ElI 

Wheat and product 

Bli at produit 

March March 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 

division division - - 
- - Total Total 

Division Division - - 
de l'Est de 1'Ouest Mars Mars 

1977 1976 

Quantities milled 

Quantites moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

2,933 3,375 6,309 6,420 

222 124 347 185 

214 52 266 687 

225 84 309 417 

677 - 677 653 

- - - x 

- - - S 

I - S S 

5 	 1 	 7,910 	8,374 

Wheat - he 

Canada Western Ped Spring wheat - Ble rouge de 
priritemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Eli d'hivar de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - Bil tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - 81i dur ambrI .......................... 

Other wheat - Autr.s bles ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultive an Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 81i de printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver 
cultivI au Quebec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultive su Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blIs ........................ 

Wheat - Total - 311 ................................ 

Product - Produst 
Production from millngs 

La production d. moutures 

Wheat flour - farina de bil 
000 cwt 

Spring No. 1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o  1 ou "patent" de premiere qualite 
y compris seaou1e .................................. 

Spring No. 2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" ........ 

Spring No. 3 Patent (strong bakers or export patent) - 
Printems n o  3 "patent" (valeur boulangere 00 
"patent 	d'exportation) ............................ 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 81i entier at Graham 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina de blC d'biver 
de l'Ontario ....................................... 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farms de bll dur at 
somoule ............................................ 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de qualiti iaflrieure 

All other wheat flour - Tout* autre farina de ble 

Flour - Total - Farina ds bll ...................... 

246 	249 	495 	518 

651 	431 	1,082 	1,060 

375 572 947 921 

45 51 97 85 

345 - 345 465 

101 36 137 213 

64 197 261 203 

86 81 167 161 

1,914 1,617 3,531 3,626 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blè - in 

March 

	

Eastern 	Western 	1977 
Wheat and product 	 division 	division 	- 

- 	 - 	- 	Total 
Bli at produit 	 Division 	Division 	- 

	

do l'Est 	do l'Ouest 	Mars 
1977 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a la fin du mois 
bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blè rouge do 

	

printentps do l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 1,492 	533 	2,026 

Alberta Winter wheat - Blê d'hiver do l'Alberta 	60 	- 	60 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Blè tendre blanc 

	

do printemps de l'Alberta .......................... X 	 X 	 117 

	

Durum wheat - Blà dur ambrI .......................... x 	x 	200 

	

Other wheat - Autrea blès ............................ - 	- 	- 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Blá d'hiver 
cultivà on Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blè do printemps 
cultivi an Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Bli d'hiver 
cultivèau Quebec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - BlC do printemps 
cultive au Quibec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blCs ........................ 

Wheat - Total - alS ................................ 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Hilifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (CirSal.s diverses at dichets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production do moutures Month- 
Product ____ end 

- March 	March stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 1977 1976 - 

division division - - Stocks 
- - Total Total C Is 	fin 

Division Division - - du mois 
do lEst do lOusat Mars Mars 

1977 1976 

Wheat - Blo 

	

2,014 	- 	2,014 

	

x 	 - 	 x 

	

x 	 - 	 x 

	

I 	 I 	 4,489 

I 

I 

Sundry cereals - Cerealsa diverses 

lb. - 	'000 - liv. 

x 	x 1,531 1,375 354 

x 	x 5,101 5,160 3,702 

- 	I I I I 

x 	x 2,169 1,696 883 

Milifeeds - dCchets do mouture 
tons - '000 - toffee 

33 	28 61 68 7 

Oatmeal - Farina davoine ..................... 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoine ................ 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondC at orge 
pane 	..................................... 

Rye, flour and meal - Farma do seigis ........ 

Millfeeds-Total-D$chet$ do mouturo .......... 

I 



TABLE 3. Miii Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. Les stocks de farina des moulins 

Fastern division Western division East - - and 
Division de l'Est Division de l'Ouest west 

Gtddeot 	floux - 
Total 

ategories 	de 	farine 	At At offsita' At At offsite °  - 
mi1ls positions mills positions i'est - 	Total - - 	Total at 
Aux Aux Aux Aux l'ouest 

nioulins emplacements' moulins emplacements 2  
hors-site hors-site 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent Including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premiàre qualité y 
compris 	semoula 	................... 83 52 	135 73 28 	100 235 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 96 38 	131 89 46 	135 268 

Spring No. 	3 Patent (strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
1. patent" 	d'exportatIon) 	........... 33 185 	218 x x 	44 262 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Bià 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 15 10 	25 24 1* 	38 63 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
de blé dhiver de 	i'Ontario 	....... 74 49 	123 - - 	- 123 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine 
de 	bli dur 	at 	samoule 	............. 19 25 	44 x x 	11 55 

Lower grades of flour - Farina de 
qualiti 	infirieure 	................ 29 134 	163 21 2 	22 186 • All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina de bli 	 x ..................... x 	12 x x 	34 47 

Total 	.............................x x 	854 i x 	386 1.240 

'At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment •ast of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site soot inclus lea stocks an transit at on consignation a l'est de la 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at on consignation a loucat do Is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 4. Summary of Killings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4, Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Month 

Mois 

Wheat for 
flour 

Blé an 
farina 

Oats 

Avoin. 

Barley 

Org. 

Rye 

S.igle 

bushels - 	'000 - boizsaux 
August - 1976 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 8,528 418 x 44 

September - 	Septambre 	................................ 8,530 468 x 36 

October - Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 510 x *1 

November - 	Novembre 	.................................. 8,879 561 x *2 

Oecember - 	Decsmbr 	.................................. 8,157 347 a 45 

January - 1977 	- 	Janvier ............................... 7,950 416 x 44 

February - 	Fsvri•r .................................... 6.885 305 a 44 

March 	- 	Mars .......................................... 7,910 39* a 51 

Total 	.............................................. 65,477 3,418 X 3*7 

Last year - 	Total 	- 	L'annóe d.rniSrs 	................. 61,670 3,339 a 325 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sozaire do la production de5 minoteries .t des exportations do 1a farine de blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Polled flour 

Farine de bli Oatmeal oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - - - - 

- Farine Flocons Dèchets Exporta- 
Mois % of d'avoine d'avoina de mouture tions do 

operation Quantity farine do 
- - blé 

% do Quantité 
1' operation 

000 cwt lb. 	- 	'000 - liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1976 - Aoüt 87.5 3,736 1,361 6,494 69 1,415 

September - Septembre 87.5 3,721 1,456 6,636 69 531 

October - Octobre 	......... 88.6 3,766 1,148 7,677 69 966 

November - Novembre 91.9 3,899 1,805 7,353 71 844 

December - Decembre 85.5 3,634 952 4,453 65 1,063 

January-1977-Janvier ....... 80.3 3,547 1,437 6,380 63 962 r 

February - 	FCvriar ......... 75.0 3,059 1,688 4,640 53 959 

March - Mars ............... 94.9 3,531 1.531 5,101 61 x 

Total ................... 
	 28,893 	11,380 	48,733 	519 	z 

Last year - Total - LannSs 
dsrniCrs ................ 

	 26,626 	9,479 	50,153 	501 	x 

I 
TABLE 6. Quantity of Wheat used in the Manufacture of Flour, Calendar Years 1972-1976 

TABLEAU 6. Quantitè de blè utilisá dens la fabrication de la farine, annêes civilas 1972-1976 

Month 
- 

Mois 
1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 p 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

January 	- Janvier .......... 6,940 7,415 7.638 7,524 7,526 

February - 	Fevrier ......... 6,823 6,652 6,362 7,103 7,077 

March 	- 	Mars ............... 7,141 7,676 6,599 7,436 8,374 

April 	- 	Avril .............. 7,196 6,544 6,290 6,999 7,473 

May 	- 	Hai .................. 7,840 7,495 6,729 7,297 8,277 

June 	- 	Juin ................ 7,416 6,776 7,255 7,658 8,302 

July 	- 	Juillet ............. 6,909 7,143 7,207 8,307 8,011 

August 	- 	Aoüt .............. 7,584 8,167 7,330 7,720 8,528 

September - Septembre ...... 7,527 7,630 6,930 8,372 8,530 

October 	- Octobra .......... 8,227 7,918 8,275 8,056 8,637 

November - Novembre ........ 7,495 6,745 7,447 7,389 8,879 

December - Decembre ........ 5,854 6,121 6,588 7,155 8,157 

Total .................. 86953 86,283 84,649 91,017 97,771 

I 

I 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - February 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouani de farms de bli salon le pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - fivrier 1976 at 1977 

February - fevrier 	August - February 

Aoüt - fivrior 
Destination  

1976r 	1977p 	1976r 	1977p 

Western Europe - Europe de lOueat: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgiqua 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - 

Denmark 	- 	Danemark 	......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Alletnagna de l'Ouest - 10 680 705 
Ireland 	- 	Irlande 	.......................... - - - 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............... - 388 71.288 1,353 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 398 71,968 2.058 

Other Western Europe - Mitres pays de 
l'Europe da lOuest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. - - 850 - 

Greece 	- 	Gréce 	............................. 2,922 - 11,786 8.661 
Iceland 	- 	Islands 	.......................... 14,665 1,020 28,017 9,633 
Norway 	- 	Norvege 	........................... - 50 200 50 
Portugal 	...................................  1,600 3.160 9,000 
Spain - 	Espagne 	............................ - - - 1,185 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. 7,587 2,670 80,013 28,529 

Total 	................................... 7,587 3,061 111,977 30,587 

Eastern Europe - Europe de lest: 
ROmania 	- 	Roumanie 	......................... - - 28,160 - 

U.S.S.R. 	- 	U.R.S.S 	........................ - - - 442,235 

Total 	................................... - - 28,160 882,235 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria 	- 	Algeria 	.......................... - - - - 

Angola 	..................................... - - - - 

Denin 	...................................... - - 3,700 3,441 
E.A.R. 	- 	R.A.E . 	............................ - 2,756 - 388,9145 
French Africa, 	n.s.a. - Afrique 

francophona, 	n.d.a . 	...................... - - - 3,600 
Gambia, 	The 	- 	Gambia, 	La 	................... - 40 1,038 65 
Guinea 	- 	Guinea 	............................ - - - 1,434 
Ivory Coast 	- 	Côte 	d'Ivoire 	................ 2,250 500 6,856 7,063 
Kenya 	...................................... - 3,300 - 3,300 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	.......................... - - - 44 
Madagascar 	................................. - - - - 

)4alawi 	..................................... - - - 618 
Morocco - 	Maroc 	............................ - - - - 

Mozambique 	................................. - - 625 1,696 
Nigeria 	- 	Nigeria 	.......................... - - - - 

Portuguese Africa, n.e.s. - Afrique 
portugaisa, 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - 9,937 - 

Senegal 	- 	SCnàgal 	.......................... - - - - 

Sierra 	Leone 	............................... - - 366 192 
Somalia 	- 	Somalia 	.......................... - - 71,227 12,798 
South Africa 	- Afrique du 	Sud 	.............. - 805 298 6,902 
Sudan 	- 	Soudan 	............................. - - - 8,773 
Tanzania - 	Tanzania 	........................ - - - 2,258 
Togo ....................................... -  - - - 

Zaire 	- 	ZaIre 	.............................. - 7,249 5,508 11,496 

Total .................................... 2,250 	14,650 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan ................................ - - 
Babrain - 	Bahrein .......................... - - 
Burma - Birmania ........................... - 	- 
China, People's Rep. of - RCpublique 

populaire de Chine ....................... - 	- 
Cyprus - Chypre ............................ - 	581 
Kmirate*, U.A. - Emirats, A.0 .............. - 	2,050 
Hong Kong .................................. 2,164 	5.318 
Indonesia- 	Indonesia ...................... 5,965 	- 

See footnotas) at and of table. - Voir renvoi(s) C la fin du tableau. 

	

99,151 	848,625 

	

- 	40 

	

- 	581 

	

3,050 	6,688 

	

33,968 	37,093 

	

20,631 	60.641 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - February 1976 and 1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume dêdouani de farina de blè, salon is pi'.s :!e consqnLon, 
Aoüt - fêvrier 

Destination  

1976 at 	1977 

February - 

1976r 

- 	fin 

fêvrier 

1977p 

August 

Aoüt 

1976r 

February 

- tivriar 

1977p 

cvt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
I ran....................................... - - 1,400 697 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. 710 531 1,420 9,5 141 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... - - 7,389 26,827 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Coree, 	sud 	................. - - 207,542 90,308 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon - 	Liban 	............................ - - 

Philippines 	................................ - - - 3,080 
Qatar 	...................................... - - 97 121 
Saudi 	Arabia 	- Arabie 	Saoudita 	............. 32,412 - 1112.527 10,800 
Singapore 	- 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 38,642 13,227 338.306 572,822 
Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. - - - 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 525 1,000 4,500 10,650 
Turkey 	- 	Turquia 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Viit-Nam 	........................  168,428 203,919 168,428 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - 5,512 43,489 30,1407 

Total 	.................................... 80,1118 196,6117 1,008,238 1,210,759 

Oceania - Ocóanie: 

	

Australia - Australia ...................... - 	- 	- 
British Oceania, n.e.s - Ociania 

Britannique n.d.a . ....................... 

	

- 	 - 	 - 

Fiji - Fidji ........... 

	

.................... - 	- 
United States Oceania - Ocianie des 

	

Etats -Unis ............................... - 	- 	B 

Total.................................... 	- 	817 

Western H.isph.rs - Emisphère occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 6,054 11,221 53,787 44,091 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 7,967 10,987 70,820 65,120 
Belize 	.................................... - - 816 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 2,867 11,227 25,958 29,607 
Colombia 	- 	Colombia 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba 1 	........... 	........................... 11117,260 691,613 3,356,860 11,051,525 
Dominican Republic - RCpublique Dominicaine - - 9,236 
El 	Salvador 	... ............................. - - - 1,800 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises - - - - 

Greenland - 	Groënland 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyane 	............................ - 250 2,578 6,6911 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	............................. - 5,107 60,019 7,697 
Honduras 	................................... - 2,087 - 3,178 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	......................... 3,150 3,1182 19,460 24,536 
Leeward and Windward Islands - Iles 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 14,075 19,662 197,848 152,297 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nêerlandaises 	............................ 2,016 1100 7,253 11, 1408 
Nicaragua 	.................................. - - - 

Panama 	..................................... - - - - 

Paraguay 	... ................................ - - - 2,860 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 9,900 - 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miqualon 	.............................. 700 320 6,149 4,025 

Surinam 	.................................... - - 1*6 290 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago . . . 2,620 1,935 10,510 195,017 
Venezuela .................................. -  - - - 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 390 56 20,966 6,323 

	

Total ..................................*87.099 	7*11,3117 	3,852,306 	11,606,668 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las pay 	............................577,35* 	958,712 	5,100,6*9 	6,738,87* 

'Source: Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.a.s. - Not elsewhere specified. - n.d.a. - Non denoinmé ailleurs. 
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'rABLE B. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Rolled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
August - February 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 8. Volume dêdouane do farine at de flocons davoine, selon l• pays de consignation, 
Aoüt 	- 	fevrier 	1976 at 	1977 

February - fivrier August - February 

Aoüt - tóvrier 
Destination 

1976 1977 1976 1977 

cwt 
Western Europa - Europa de iOuelt: 

EFC 	- C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

et 	Luxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany. 	West 	- Allemagne de 	l'Ouest 	- 18 20 54 
United 	Kingdom 	-- 	Boyaume-Uni 	 - - 12 - 

Sub--total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - 18 32 54 

Uther Western Europe - Autras pays do 
iFurope do l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

G reece 	- 	Grica 	........................... - - 33 - 

iceland 	- 	Island 	........................ - - - 119 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 33 119 

Total 	.................................... - - 65 173 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Libiria 	........................ - - - - 

Total 	.................................. - - - - 

. Asia 	- Asia: 
a Thiland 	- 	Thailand 	..................... - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphér. occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - 41 2147 123 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... - - 22* 202 

Belize 	.................................. - - 13 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 45 73 111 

Dominican Republic - Râpubliqu. 
Doninicaine ............................ -  - - - 

Equador 	- 	Equatcur 	......................... - 4.960 - 10,469 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - 1*9 - 

Jamoict 	- 	Jamaique 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-V.nt at du 	Vent 	................ - - 590 732 

St. Pierre and Miquslon - Saint-Piarre- 
et-Miquelon 	............................ - 15 12 15 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinit4 at Tobago 	- - - 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	...............  - 4*0 500 

Total ..................................  5,061 1,7*8 12,219 

All countries - Total - Tous 
lea 	pays 	...........................  5,079 1,813 12,392 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment. August - February 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dàdouanè de son, de gru rouge at de gru blanc. 
solon 1. pays do consignation, Aoüt - fivrier 1976 at 1977 

	

February - fèvrier 	August 

Aoüt 
Dest inst ion 

1976 	1977 	1976 

- February 

- fèvrier 

1977 

cut 

Western Europe - Europe do iOuest: 
EEC 	- C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 

at 	Luxembourg 	........................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne do l'Ouest - - 31,860 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - 186,201 313,243 824,188 

United Kingdom - Boyaume-Uni - - 45,932 63,720 

Total 	................................... - 186,201 391.035 887,908 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	............................. - 241,754 736,664 1,080,600 

Total 	................................... - 2*1,754 736,66* 1,080,600 

Western H.aisph.r. - Naisphrs occidsntal: 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	........................ - - 32 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	........................ - 80 580 880 

Guyana - 	Guyane 	........................... - - - - 

Jamaica 	- 	Jalnaigua 	........................ - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................. - - - - 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nèeriandaisas 	........................... - - - - 

United 	States 	- Etats-Unis 	................ 108,243 163,006 864,466 1,699,303 

Total 	................................... 108,2*3 163,086 865,078 1,700,183 

All countries - Total - Tous 
los 	pays 	............................ 108,2*3 591,0*1 1,992,277 3.668,691 
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